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Date:

Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201320201420

08/18/2014 Current Term Census Date: 09/08/201408/19/2013

Diff % CHG

33248 1231 3.70%34479UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only

Evening Only (4 pm or later)

Weekend Only

Day & Evening

Day & Weekend

Evening & Weekend

Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

14152

3805

71

9403

206

127

179

27943

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students

Non-Resident Students

Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male

Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Full-Time Credit Units

Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male

Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS

Part-Time Credit Units

Average Part-Time Credit Units

5706

319

583

5003

5176

10281

141,176.00

13.73

8242

9236

17662

116,846.50

6.62

12763

3613

33

9361

144

115

182

26211

1389

-253

192

38

42

62

12

-3

1732

10.9%

5.3%

115.2%

0.4%

43.1%

10.4%

-1.6%

6.6%

5959

267

517

5045

5095

10232

141,354.00

13.81

7415

8440

15979

106,536.00

6.67

-4.2%

52

66

-42

81

49

-178.00

-0.08

827

796

1683

10,310.50

-0.05

19.5%

12.8%

-0.8%

1.6%

0.5%

-0.1%

-0.6%

11.2%

9.4%

10.5%

9.7%

-0.7%

Diff % CHG

34479 0 0.00%

14152 0 0.0%

3805 0 0.0%

71 0 0.0%

9403 0 0.0%

206 0 0.0%

127 0 0.0%

179 0 0.0%

27943 0 0.0%

08/19/201308/18/2014 09/08/2014

5706

319

583 0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

5003

5176

10281

141,176.00

13.73

8242

9236

17662 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
116846.5 0 0.0%

0.0%0.006.62

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term
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Credit Class Offerings

Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes

Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS

Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day

Evening

Weekend

Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists

Students on Wait Lists

1268 1462 -194

1680

19

2969

150

3119

2

56260

20075

595

4504

81434

6806

1886

14381

1405

4

2880

72

2952

9

275

15

89

78

167

-7

19.6%

375.0%

5.3%

3.1%

108.3%

0.1%

5.7%

-77.8%

21.7%

-7.1%

3.3%

13.4%

53429

20060

489

4848

78826

6000

2135

18290

2831

15

106

-344

2608

806

-249

-3909

-13.3%

-11.7%

-21.4%

Credit Contact Hour Statistics

WSCH Contact Hours

DSCH Contact Hours

Positive Attendance Hours

IS/WE WSCH Hours

IS/WE DSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS

Basic Skills Contact Hours

296,440.23

201,837.26

284,316.20

10,920.00

105,243.30

2,911.23

0.00

901,668.22

450,408.36

288,922.69

151,425.48

264,087.68

10,672.50

92,591.10

3,418.21

0.00

811,117.66

467,437.56

7,517.54

50,411.78

20,228.52

247.50

12,652.20

-506.98

0.00

90,550.56

-17,029.20

2.6%

33.3%

7.7%

2.3%

13.7%

-14.8%

0.0%

11.2%

-3.6%

Diff % CHG

1268 0 0.0%

0.0%01680

19 0 0.0%

0.0%02969

150 0 0.0%

0.0%03119

2 0 0.0%

56260

20075

595

4504

81434

6806

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1886 0 0.0%

0.0%014381

296,440.23

201,837.26

284,316.20

10,920.00

105,243.30

2,911.23 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.00

901,668.22

450,408.36 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

08/18/2014 08/19/2013 09/08/2014
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students

Continuing Students

Returning Students

Transfer Students

Special Admit Students (K-12)

Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)

Noncredit CDCP only

Noncredit only (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit CDCP

Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit & CDCP

UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

4886

19556

1975

1515

11

0

315

1844

2729

27

14

448

4745

-133

190

-29.7%

4.0%4935

6

1823

2415

33

9

17 -11

5

-6

314

21

-64.7%

55.6%

-18.2%

13.0%

1.2%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 10742.38 10,357.59 384.79 3.7%

0.0%0.000.000.00Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 88.91 105.06 -16.15 -15.4%

13.7%26.03190.52216.55IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 364.00 355.75 8.25 2.3%

7.7%38.53503.02541.55Positive Attendance FTES

DSCH FTES 384.45 288.43 96.02 33.3%

2.6%232.118,914.819146.92WSCH FTES

Resident & Non-Resident FTES
Potential Credit FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

9146.92

384.45

541.55

364

216.55 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
88.91

0

10742.38

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

315

1844

2729

27

14

6 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4935 0 0.0%

08/18/2014 08/19/2013 09/08/2014


