SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

Term: 201420 **Comparison Term:** 201320

	08/18/2014	08/19/2013	Diff	0/ CUC	09/08/2014	Diff	% CHG
UNDURING ATER COUNT OF ALL CTURENTS	34479	33248	1231	<u>% CHG</u> 3.70%			-
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	34479	33248	1231	3.70%	34479	0	0.00%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Day Only	14152	12763	1389	10.9%	14152	0	0.0%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	3805	3613	192	5.3%	3805	0	0.0%
Weekend Only	71	33	38	115.2%	71	0	0.0%
Day & Evening	9403	9361	42	0.4%	9403	0	0.0%
Day & Weekend	206	144	62	43.1%	206	0	0.0%
Evening & Weekend	127	115	12	10.4%	127	0	0.0%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	179	182	-3	-1.6%	179	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	27943	26211	1732	6.6%	27943	0	0.0%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Basic Skills Students	5706	5959	-253	-4.2%	5706	0	0.0%
Non-Resident Students	319	267	52	19.5%	319	0	0.0%
Student Visa Students	583	517	66	12.8%	583	0	0.0%
Full-Time Male	5003	5045	-42	-0.8%	5003	0	0.0%
Full-Time Female	5176	5095	81	1.6%	5176	0	0.0%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	10281	10232	49	0.5%	10281	0	0.0%
Full-Time Credit Units	141,176.00	141,354.00	-178.00	-0.1%	141,176.00	0	0.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	13.73	13.81	-0.08	-0.6%	13.73	0.00	0.0%
Part-Time Male	8242	7415	827	11.2%	8242	0	0.0%
Part-Time Female	9236	8440	796	9.4%	9236	0	0.0%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	17662	15979	1683	10.5%	17662	0	0.0%
Part-Time Credit Units	116,846.50	106,536.00	10,310.50	9.7%	116846.5	0	0.0%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	6.62	6.67	-0.05	-0.7%	6.62	0.00	0.0%

^{*}Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term

8/19/2014 6:01:56 AM

Page: 1

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

Term: 201420 **Comparison Term**: 201320

Term. 201420	companicon rorm.	201020					
Date : 08/18/2014	Comparison Date:*	08/19/2013	Current Term Census Date: 09/08/2014				
	08/18/2014	08/19/2013	Diff	% CHG	09/08/2014	Diff	% CHG
Credit Class Offerings							
Open Classes	1268	1462	-194	-13.3%	1268	0	0.0%
Full Classes	1680	1405	275	19.6%	1680	0	0.0%
On Hold Classes	19	4	15	375.0%	19	0	0.0%
TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS	2969	2880	89	3.1%	2969	0	0.0%
Cancelled Classes	150	72	78	108.3%	150	0	0.0%
TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS	3119	2952	167	5.7%	3119	0	0.0%
Active Classes with Zero Enrollment	2	9	-7	-77.8%	2	0	0.0%
Credit Active Class Enrollment							
Day	56260	53429	2831	5.3%	56260	0	0.0%
Evening	20075	20060	15	0.1%	20075	0	0.0%
Weekend	595	489	106	21.7%	595	0	0.0%
Arranged Hours	4504	4848	-344	-7.1%	4504	0	0.0%
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	81434	78826	2608	3.3%	81434	0	0.0%
AVAILABLE SEATS	6806	6000	806	13.4%	6806	0	0.0%
Classes with Wait Lists	1886	2135	-249	-11.7%	1886	0	0.0%
Students on Wait Lists	14381	18290	-3909	-21.4%	14381	0	0.0%
Credit Contact Hour Statistics							
WSCH Contact Hours	296,440.23	288,922.69	7,517.54	2.6%	296,440.23	0.00	0.0%
DSCH Contact Hours	201,837.26	151,425.48	50,411.78	33.3%	201,837.26	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance Hours	284,316.20	264,087.68	20,228.52	7.7%	284,316.20	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH Hours	10,920.00	10,672.50	247.50	2.3%	10,920.00	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH Hours	105,243.30	92,591.10	12,652.20	13.7%	105,243.30	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours	2,911.23	3,418.21	-506.98	-14.8%	2,911.23	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL CONTACT HOURS	901,668.22	811,117.66	90,550.56	11.2%	901,668.22	0.00	0.0%
Basic Skills Contact Hours	450,408.36	467,437.56	-17,029.20	-3.6%	450,408.36	0.00	0.0%

8/19/2014 6:01:56 AM

Page: 2

SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Term:

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

201420 **Comparison Term**: 201320

	08/18/2014	08/19/2013	Diff	% CHG	09/08/2014	Diff	% CHG
Potential Credit FTES Statistics Resident & Non-Resident FTES	·						
WSCH FTES	9146.92	8,914.81	232.11	2.6%	9146.92	0.00	0.0%
DSCH FTES	384.45	288.43	96.02	33.3%	384.45	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance FTES	541.55	503.02	38.53	7.7%	541.55	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH FTES	364.00	355.75	8.25	2.3%	364	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH FTES	216.55	190.52	26.03	13.7%	216.55	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	88.91	105.06	-16.15	-15.4%	88.91	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
CURRENT TOTAL FTES	10742.38	10,357.59	384.79	3.7%	10742.38	0.00	0.0%

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics

First-Time Students	4886
Continuing Students	19556
Returning Students	1975
Transfer Students	1515
Special Admit Students (K-12)	11
Unknown Enrollment Status	0

Note: Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts

Continuing Education Emoninem Counts							
Noncredit (CDCP & other)	315	448	-133	-29.7%	315	0	0.0%
Noncredit CDCP only	1844	1823	21	1.2%	1844	0	0.0%
Noncredit only (not CDCP)	2729	2415	314	13.0%	2729	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit CDCP	27	33	-6	-18.2%	27	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)	14	9	5	55.6%	14	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP	6	17	-11	-64.7%	6	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED	4935	4745	190	4.0%	4935	0	0.0%

8/19/2014 6:01:56 AM

Page: 3